## SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH

REGULAR MEETING 12:00 Noon June 20, 2024

Scott County Administrative Center

- 1. Attendance
- 2. Correction/Acceptance of Agenda

Correction/Acceptance of Minutes of May 16, 2024 Board Meeting

- 3. Reports
  - A. Director's Report
  - B. Public Health Activity Report
  - C. Budget Report
    - i. Claims
  - D. BOH Orientation: World Relief Quad Cities: Jen Osing, MPH, Executive Director
- 4. Public Comment
- 5. Unfinished Business
  - A. Public Health Policy
- 6. New Business
  - A. Approve and authorize the director to sign the following grant item:
    - i. Care for Yourself Grant (CFY): application, contract, subcontract, subsequent amendments
  - B. Approve and authorize the signature of the following agreements:
    - i. Back-up Food and Hotel/Motel Inspection Services with Johnson County Public Health
    - ii. Chief Medical Officer for Scott County Correctional Health Services Dr. Posey
    - iii. Correctional Health Transcription Services with Precision Transcription, LLC
    - iv. Department Medical Director Services with Dr. Louis Katz
    - v. HIV and Hepatitis C Testing and Prevention Services with Center for Behavioral Health
    - vi. HIV and Hepatitis C Testing and Prevention Services with Humility Homes and Services, Inc.
    - vii. HIV and Hepatitis C Testing and Prevention Services with Jesus Mission Church/Pearl City Outreach
    - viii. HIV and Hepatitis C Testing and Prevention Services with Medicine in the Barbershop
    - ix. HIV and Hepatitis C Testing and Prevention Services with The Project of the Quad Cities
    - x. Maternal Health Direct Services at UnityPoint Clinic OB/GYN Bettendorf
    - xi. Performance of Food and Hotel Licensing, Inspection, and Enforcement Activities on the behalf of the Iowa Department of Inspections, Appeals, and Licensing and any subsequent amendments
    - xii. Transient Non-Community Water Supply Contract with Iowa Department of Natural Resources and any subsequent amendments
    - xiii. Transportation Services for Autopsies and any subsequent amendments with SCI Iowa Funeral Services, Inc. d/b/a The Runge Mortuary and Crematory
    - xiv. Waste Commission of Scott County

- C. Approve and authorize the signature of the following agreement amendment:
  - i. Cooperating Nursing Education with St. Ambrose University
- D. Staff Education Requests

## 7. Correspondence

- A. Scott County Health Department Public Health Connection June 2024
- B. 2023-2027 Iowa's State Health Improvement Plan

## 8. Future Dates

A. Next Board of Health Meeting – July 18, 2024 at the Scott County Administration Center, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor Board Room